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Section 303.5, Frequency of Billing, has been modified to assist providers in billing other insurers 
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05-03 ADMISSION AND BILLING PROCEDURES 303.6
 
FL 83.  Other Physician I.D. 
Required.--Enter the word "employee" or "non-employee" to describe the relationship the patient's 
attending physician has with you. 
 
FL 84.  Remarks 
Enter any remarks needed to provide information not shown elsewhere on the bill, but are necessary 
for proper payment. 
 
FL 85-6.  Provider Representative Signature and Date 
Required.--A hospice representative makes sure that the required physician's certification, and a 
signed hospice election statement are in the records before signing Form HCFA-1450.  A stamped 
signature is acceptable. 
 
303.2 Billing for Covered Medicare Services Unrelated to Hospice Care.--Any covered Medicare 
services not related to the treatment of the terminal condition for which hospice care was elected, 
and are furnished during a hospice election period, are billed to the intermediary or carrier for non-
hospice Medicare payment.  These services are billed by the provider, in accordance with existing 
procedures, as a new admission with appropriate query and billing actions. 
 
303.5 Frequency of Billing.--Your intermediary will inform you about the frequency with which 
it can accept billing records and the frequency with which you may bill on individual cases. 
 
In its requirements, your intermediary considers your systems operation, intermediary systems 
requirements, and Medicare program and administrative requirements. 
 
For hospice short-term inpatient care, submit the monthly bill designating the inpatient services with 
revenue code 655 or 656, as appropriate.  Submit the bill in your normal manner if the inpatient 
hospice care is provided under your auspices.  If the non-hospice inpatient care is furnished by 
another entity, and they are billing Medicare directly, use occurrence span code 74 to show the 
period of inpatient care, as described under outpatient billing. 
 
For hospice short-term outpatient care, submit the monthly bill designating the outpatient services 
with revenue code 651 or 652, as appropriate.  Submit the bill in your normal manner if the 
outpatient hospice care is provided under your auspices.  If the non-hospice outpatient care is 
furnished by another entity, and they are billing Medicare directly, use occurrence span code 74 to 
show the period of outpatient care. 
 
 
303.6 Special Billing Instructions for Pneumococcal Pneumonia, Influenza Virus, and Hepatitis 
B Vaccines.-- 
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